
Christmas Countdown! 

 

Christmas jumpers can be worn any day in December. 

Monday 2nd December 
*Christmas post boxes out Please ensure that 

names and classes are written on all cards 
before posting.) 

 

Tuesday 3rd December  
*SA Dance Competition All Day 

*Football v Annbank 3.30pm  

Wednesday 4th December 

*P7s plus P7s from P5-7S to ChristMATHS  

*Royal Navy Visit (P6/7 plus P6 and P7s from 
P4-7K and P5-7S 

Thursday 5th December 

*Thank You Tea 2pm – 2.45pm 
Friday 6th December 

*Dress down and bring a bottle for the fayre. 

*Jolly Dash – Festive Park Run 

*Phunky Foods EYC/P1 See timetable 

*P4 – 7 Choir to Rotary Christmas Concert – 
Evening (6.45pm drop off) 

 

 

Monday 9th December 

*P7s + P7s from P5-7S  
to Asda Carol Singing (leave 1.15pm) 

 

Tuesday 10th December  

*P1 and 2 plus P1-4Y and P2-4M to Cinema 
Trip (AM) 

*Choir to Heathfield House (AM) 
*P7s + P7s from P5-7S  

to Asda Carol Singing (leave 1.15pm) 

Wednesday 11th December  
*EYC Christmas Bookbug Session (AM) 

*P3 – 7 plus P5-7S and p4–7K to Panto (AM) 
*P7 plus P7s from P5-7S to Disco Prestwick 

Academy (6pm – 8pm) 
 

Thursday 12th December 

 *Christmas Lunch – Whole School 
*Movie afternoon – class choice of movie. 

 
 

Friday 13th December 
*Christmas Fayre  

(Please see separate letter for class singing 
times) 

 

Monday 16th December  
P1 – 3 plus P1-4Y, & P2-4M Nativity Dress 

Rehearsal (am) P4-7 plus EYC Preschoolers to 
watch. 

 

 

Tuesday 17th December 
P1 – 3 plus P1-4Y, & P2-4M Nativity (9.45am)   
P3 – 7 plus P3 and 4s from P1-4Y, and 2 - 4M, 
plus P4 -7K and P5-7S to Winter Wonderland 

P7 Craft Fayre (AM).  
P5 & P6 plus P5-7S Christmas Party (1.30pm)  

 

Wednesday 18th December 
P1 – 3 plus P1-4Y, & P2-4M Nativity (9.45am)   

EYC Show Dress Rehearsal (AM) 
P3 & 4 plus P4-7K Christmas Party (1.15pm) 

 

 Thursday 19th December  
EYC Winter Show 

EYC Christmas Party  
P4-7 Choir to Prestwick Academy - Evening 

         

             

Friday 20th December 
P1 & 2 plus P1-4Y & P2-4M Christmas Party 

(11am) 
School closes 2.30pm 

 

 

Children can wear their party outfits all day on the day of their party, go home and get changed or bring a change to school.   

If a child is going home to get changed, a member of staff will collect them from the class and take them to the front  

entrance, where they should be collected by an adult. 

P3 and P4 will leave at 12.30pm and be back in school by 1.15pm and P5 and P6 will be collected at 12.45pm  

and be back in school by 1.30pm  

Please note that the P1 and 2 party is at 11am. Children should come dressed for their party in the morning. 
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